
H.4.3 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(For Immediate Release) July 17, 1952 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 

(In millions of dollars) 

New York City Chicago 

July 
16, 

1952 

Increase or 
decrease since July 

16, 
1952 

Increase or 
decrease since July 

16, 
1952 July 9, 

1952 
July 18, 

1951 

July 
16, 

1952 July 9, 
1952 

July 18, 
1951 

21,895 
11,437 
11,614 

-238 
-217 
-216 

+2,009 
+1,313 
+1,349 

6,459 
2,679 
2,728 

+191 
+130 
+130 

+442 
+303 
+313 

7,479 - 18 + 701 1,932 + 14 +143 

259 
283 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net 
Loans - gross 

Commercial, industrial, and 
agricultural loans 

Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, obligations 597 -254 + 
Other securities .1,0^9 + l6 + 

Other loans for purchasing 
or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities-total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury cert, of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds callable or maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted ] 
Time deposits except Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 2,924 - 40 + 39 
Foreign banks 997 - 30 56 

Borrowings 494 +114 + 38 
Other liabilities 1,074 + 15 + 136 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 2,417 - 2 + 6 2 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, 
except interbank and U. S. Govt. 
accounts, during week 10,941 

61 • k + 37 21 - *• + 7 

202 - 2 - 30 51 - - + 1 

407 - 6 - 87 102 - 4 

458 + 47 + l4l 104 + 90 + 91 

1,361 + 5 + 45 312 4- 4 - 17 

8,184 + 403 3,163 4- 55 +115 

782 + 45 + 169 369 4- 71 +185 
734 • 34 + 426 465 - 3 +275 

1,364 4- 3 - 188 567 4- 1 -162 

2,420 23 + 458 797 - 7 +211 

1,816 - b - 181 500 - 2 -192 

1,068 4- 13 - 281 465 - 5 - 2 0 2 

2,274 - 21 + 293 617 4- 6 + 24 

5,395 - 7 + 274 1,464 - 24 + 39 

174 - 20 + 49 37 - 4 + 1 
31 -» - 3 165 4- 3 + 16 
510 4- 9 + 18 51 

" 

l + l 

1.5,626 6 + 388 4,265 +102 +179 

1,950 * 16 + 167 1,475 - 4 + 49 

2,523 - 291 +1 ,573 458 - 18 +155 

126 
80 

+ 41 
- 19 

1,204 
40 
116 
57 

561 

2,008 

+ 28 

+ 58 

87 
5 

28 
3 

47 

+ 30 

(Revised figure 
previous week 
1,762) 
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