(For Immediate Release)

July 17, 1952

## CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES

(In millions of dollars)

(III MILLIONS OF GOLDES)						
	N	New York City		Chicago		
	July	3	Increase or decrease since		July decrease sinc	
	16,			16,		
	1952	July 9,		1952	July 9,	
		1952	l 1951		1952	1 1951
ASSETS						
Loans and investments - total	21,895	-238	+2,009	6,459	+191	+442
Loans - net	11,437	-217		2,679		
Loans - gross	11,614	<b>-</b> 216	+1,349	2,728	+130	+313
Commercial, industrial, and					- 1	210
agricultural loans	7,479	- 18	+ 701	1,932	+ 14	+143
Loans to brokers and dealers						
for purchasing or carrying:	F07	م د ا	. 050	126	+ 41	+ 87
U. S. Govt. obligations	597	-254 + 16	+ 259 + 283	80	<b>-</b> 19	+ 5
Other securities	1,049	+ 10	+ 203		- 19	' /
Other loans for purchasing						
or carrying: U. S. Govt. obligations	61	- 4	+ 37	21		+ 7
Other securities	202	- 2	- 30	51	• •	+ 1
Real estate loans	407	<u>-</u> 6	<b>-</b> 87	102		- 4
Loans to banks	458	+ 47	+ 141	104	+ 90	+ 91
Other loans	1,361	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+ 45	312	+ 4	- 17
	, .	•				
U. S. Government securities-total			+ 403	3,163		+115
Treasury bills	782	+ 45	+ 169	369		+185
Treasury cert. of indebtedness	734	- 34	+ 426	465	•	+275
Treasury notes	1,364	+ 3	- 188	567	+ 1	-162
U. S. bonds callable or maturin		0.2	. 10	707	- 7	+211
Within 1 year	2,420	- 23 - 4	+ 458 <b>-</b> 181	797 500	- 7 - 2	-192
1 to 5 years	1,816		- 281	465	<b>-</b> 5	-20 <b>2</b>
After 5 years Other securities	1,068 2,274	- 21	+ 293	617	+ 6	+ 24
			1	1,464	- 24	+ 39
Reserves with F. R. Banks	5,395	- 7 - 20	+ 274 + 49	37	- 4	+ 1
Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	174 31	- 20	_	165	+ 3	+ 16
Other assets - net	510	+ 9	+ 18	51	- 1	+ 1
Other abbets net	71.0	' .				
LIABILITIES						
Demand deposits adjusted	15,626	<b>-</b> 6	+ 388	4,265	+102	+179
Time deposits except Government	1,950	- 16	+ 167	1,475	- 4	+ 49
U. S. Government deposits	2,523	-291	+1,573	458	- 18	+155
Interbank demand deposits:			_		<b>~</b> 0	. 20
Domestic banks	2,924		+ 39	1,204	+ 28	+ 28
Foreign banks	997		<b>-</b> 56	40	. ro	+ 3 + 47
Borrowings	494		+ 38	116	+ 58	+ 41
Other liabilities	1,074		+ 136	57	***	
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	2,417	- 2	+ 62	561	- 1	+ 30
Debits to demand deposit accounts	- <del>-</del> 3.					
except interbank and U. S. Govt.						
accounts, during week	10,941			2,008	•	d figure
,				-		us week
	1,762)					